

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 67/23
Present : Sandip Chaudhury
(JO Code : WB-0587)

Order No.02, dated 17.08.23

The record is put up today on strength of a put up petition filed by the Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person namely Amit Laskar

Ld. Defence Advocate files fresh vokalatnama this day together with a petition, praying for bail duly supported by an affidavit.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present

Copy served.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is directed to remain present with the C.D on the date fixed and call for C.D

Issue notice upon the Defacto Complainant.

Office to comply at once.

Fix.22.08.23 for bail hearing of the accused person namely Amit Laskar.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.