

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 67/23
Present : Sandip Chaudhury
(JO Code : WB-00587)

Order No.04, dated 22.08.23

This day is fixed for bail hearing of the accused person Amit Laskar.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

At this stage Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused submits that he will not press the bail application and accordingly he makes an endorsement "Not Pressed" on the margin of the bail petition.

Hence the bail petition is rejected being not pressed.

Todate **(28.08.23)**

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Later Order, dated 22.08.23

After passing the above order I.O has filed one seizure list dated 19.08.23 in connection with Uluberia P.S Case No-309/23, dated 04.08.23, let it be kept with the record.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.