

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 67/23
Present : Sandip Choudhury
(JO Code : WB-0587)

Order No.06, dated 04.10.23

This day is fixed for production appearance of the accused person and I.O's report.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Accused person namely Amit Naskar has been produced from J/c

Two accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Charge sheet has already been submitted on 29.09.23

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person namely Amit Naskar along with a petition, praying for bail.

Copy served.

Call for C.D

Issue notice upon the D/C

Office to comply

Fix 17.10.23 for bail hearing

Fix 17.11.23 for production, appearance of the accused person and Supply of Copies.

Accused person be remanded to J/c till date.

Accused person on C.B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.