

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Special – 67/23

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh

(JO Code : WB-1300)

Order No.16, dated 09.07.24

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and supply of copies

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present by filing hazira

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

All accused persons on C/B are absent by filing petition and prays for another date of supply of copies

Copies could not be supplied due to the absence of the accused person.

P.O has been transfered

Ld. Adj 2nd is In-Charge.

The case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Fix **19.09.24** for appearance of the accused person and supply of copies

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-Charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-Charge)